
riL RETURN BY MONDAY, NOVEMBER 28 

Final 1994 Division III Cumulative Football Statistics Report 
Institution F i t chburg S t a t e for 

(No) 
games 

(Do not include postseason games ) 

Head coach MJlce WnPHanoT 

Conference name New England F o o t b a l l Conference 

Season record. 

Conference record. 

0 

(won) (lost) (tied) 

PUy«r 
Code 

3 

6 

Hat 

First anil Last Name 

Shaun Dann 

N a t h a n Hughes 

J a s o n Dyer 

J a s o n F l a n n e r y 

MAtt Hughes 

K e i t h Coutu 

Dan V e r d d e r 

Mat t K i g g l n s 

Dave H e b e r t 

P a u l P a r i s i 

J o s h u a T e s s i e r 

TEAM TOTALS 

OPPONENT TOTALS 

CL 

SR 

SR 

FR 

FR 

FR 

FR 

FR 

SR 

SR 

FR 

FR 

Pos 

DB 

WR 

QB 

RB 

RB 

MR 

IE 

m 
P/L 

IB 

IB 

1 

G 

9 

9 

9 

7 

9 

8 

9 

9 

J 9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

RUSHING 

Ruihes 

96 

60 

57 

76 

34 

330 

440 

Net 

- 3 0 

241 

177 

159 

135 

1080 

IDs 

3 

1 

2 

1 

0 

7 

t>AS^INO 

Att 

279 

1 

292 

Comp 

119 

0 

124 

Int 

21 

0 

Yards 

142: 

0 

24 1471 

TDs 

'. 8 

0 

8 

TOTAL OFF 

Piays 

375 

621 

Yards 

1392 

2138 

RECEIVING 

ND 

10 

7 

21 

17 

25 

19 

8 

6 

124 

Yards 

174 

25 

125 

336 

317 

244 

88 

45 

1471 

IDs 

0 

0 

0 

3 

2 

1 

1 

0 

B 

PASSINT RET 

NO 

5 

8 

Yards 

22 

96 

TDt 

0 

0 

PUNTiNG 

No 

2 

33 

59 

Yards 

47 

1113 

1867 

PUNT RETURNS 

No 

15 

1 

6 

20 

Yards 

210 

7 

63 

225 

TDs 

0 

0 

0 

0 

KO RETURNS 1 

No 

8 

12 

14 

40 

Yards 

126 

253 

216 

718 

IDs 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1864 17| 122 52 8 856 7 562 2391 52 856 7 24 355 ^ 52 1585 24 180 0 1^ 356 Q 

IMPORTANT Ttie nationai per game ranit 
mgs are based on games an individual 
actually piays It is a game played it lie is 
in ttie iineup for even one piay wiiether or 
not lie toucties the bail 

(won) (lost) (tied) 

2 - 6 - 0 

Team 
Totals 

OWN 

OPP 

FIRST DOWNS 

Rush 

43 

74 

Pass 

71 

33 

Pen 

11 

16 

Total 

125 

123 

PENALTIES 

No 

73 

73 

Yards 

632 

638 

FUMI3LES 

No 

20 

40 

Lost 

14 

21 

SCORING 
Defensive X Pts 

Kick Returns 
Alt Uade 

Inl 
Att Made 

Sal 

1 

0 

PUNTS 

Had BIkd 

0 

1 

FUMI }LE RETURNS 

No 

2 

3 

Yards 

8 

37 

TD 

1 

2 

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA-POINT RETURNS 
Kick Returns Interceptions 
Player Att Made Player 

Tolai 
TDs 

0 

3 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

2 

17 

Otfanslve X Pts 

Kcks 
Alt 

11 

IUade 

4 

Run/Pats 
Att 

5 

iUade 

0 

FieidGoais I 
Alt IMade 

Totai 
PoinU 

) ^ 

(#» 

\ ^ 

\% 

[ 1 -

^ 

\1y 

\ t t 

b 25 23 3 1 \\'\<\ 

Att Made 

NCAA 10071 10/94 



l ( o ^ ^ 

OPPONENT 

2 Framingham St 24 

3 Wes t f i e l n€ 'SD 

4 Bridgewa a?ft 
5 Worcester St 

6 Mass Maritime 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE SITE 

20 0 ^ A 

0 

13 

18 

0 

23 

21 

47 

24 

H 

A 

H 

A 

H 

1994 RESULTS 

ATTEND
ANCE 

528 

541 

523 

813 

1001 

1038 

OPPONE t^»r 
7 UMass-Dartmouth 12 

^*1C)!5" 
8 Maine Maritime 0 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE SITE 

42 A 

9 UMass-Boston' 

10 

11 

21 

28 

14 

For site use H for home A for away and N for neutral 

H 

ATTEND
ANCE 

1583 

329 

515 

1994 LONG PLAYS 
Piease list your players with the following mmimums rushing and passing - 80 yards, interception and l<ici<off returns - 90 
yards, punt returns - 80 yards, punts - 70 yards field goals - 45 yards Forward-pass piays should show combined yardage of 
pass and run, listing passer first, then the receiver 

Yards Own player(s) Opponent Type of play Scored'' 

80 Mass""Maritime pass 

Jason Dyer to Keith Coutu 

yes 

1994 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
List only those surpassing the mmimums shown at left 

(Mm) 
80 

500 

55 
300 

80 
35 

500 
7 

15 
275 

5 

5 
200 
250 

40 
400 

(Mm) 
105 
750 

90 
600 

80 
45 

600 
7 

35 
25 
10 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RECEIVING 
Catches 
Yards 
Touchdown receptions 
RUNBACKS 
interceptions (No) 
Punt-return yards 
Kici<off-return yards 
ALL-PURPOSE 
Plays 
Yards 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Piays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
MISCELLANEOUS 
Totai first downs 
Penalties 
Fumbies 

Total Player Opponent 

1994 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
Total Opponent 

CAREER LEADERS 
List any players in the following categones who played in 1994 and surpassed any of the mmimums indicated in parentheses 
Statistics shouid not include postseason games Under 'Years," list the actuai seasons of varsity competition, e g , 1991-94 

TOTAL OFFENSE (7.000 yards) Years Games Plays Yards 

RUSHING (3.900 yards) Years Games Rushes Net Yards TD 

PASSING (325 completions or 6.800 yards) Years Games Att Comp lnt Yards TD 

RECEIVING (190 catches or 3.000 yards) circie position (WR SE FL TE WB RB) Years Games Catches Yards TD 

PUNTING (Mm lOOpunts) Years Games Punts Yards Avg 

SCORING (Mm 275 points) 

INTERCEPTIONS (Mm 25 interceptions) 

Years Games TDs 

Years Games 

PATs FGs 

lnt Yards 

R s 

TD 

FIELD GOALS (Mm 35 made) Years Games Att Made Long 


