2~											visi	on		С	umu ot inclu	lativ de postse	/e F	james)	bal					Repo				,			in ac In	PORTAI as are b tually pla the lineu the touc	ased lys lt p for e	on gam Is a gam even one	al per gan nes an in ne played e play wh	ime rank ndividua id it he i ihether c	k al IS Or
Inst	titution_	Fitch	iburg S	Stat	:e			for _	9		games	3			Hea	d coach	Mi	ke Woe	asan	er			S	eason re	cord_	3	-	6	0								
									(No)	-				No	- E1	1 1			c						(won)		(lost)	0	(tied)							
											Co	nfere	ence n	ame	Ne	V Engl	and r	OOTDA		onfe	rence	(Confe	erence re	cord	2(won)	-	6 (lost)	0	(tied)					1		
Player	Firs	st and Last	Name		Pos	6	r	RUSHING	,		PASSI	łG			TO	AL OFF		RECEIVING		TF	ASS INT RET		PI	UNTING		PUNT RETUR	8		KO RETUR	INS	Total	Off Kicks	ensive X	K Pts Run/Pass	Fleid Go	nais Tr	otal
Code					108		Aushes)s Att	Comp		Yards	TDs	Plays	Yards	No	Yards	TDs			TDs	No	Yards	No	Yards	TDs	No	Yards		TDs		ade At	t Made	Att Ma	Aade Po	
3	Shaun	Dann		SR	DB	9														5	22	0			15	210	0	8	<u>126</u>	0	0						
6	Nathan	1 Hugh	es	SR	WR	9	[10	174	0																		
\Box	Jason	Dyer		FR	QВ	9	96	-30		3 279	119	21	142	28	375	1392							2	47							3)	18
\square	Jason	Flann	lery	FR	RВ	7	60	241		L		Γ					7	25	0												1					(6
llat	MAtt H	lughes	5	FR	RB	9	57	177	1	2 1	0	0	0	0			21		0												2					1	2
	Keith	Coutu		FR	WR	8				1-			1					336	3					- *	1	7	0				3						18
	Dan Ve	erdder		FR	TE	9			_									317	2												2	\uparrow				1	12
	Matt K	liggin	_		WR			1		-		+	1			· · · ·	1	244	1								-	<u> </u>		†——		++	+-	+			4
	Dave H			SR	<u> </u>			+	_	+		1	<u> </u>				<u> </u>	~				-	33	1113	6	63	0	12	253	0		\uparrow		-			
	Paul P	_		FR	+	9		159			<u> </u>		-				8	88	1			-+-						14	216		2		+			1	12
	Joshua	Tess		ŧ—-	+		⊢—	135	-+-	+	1	+				<u> </u>	6	45	0	1		-†-				L				Ť	1						
					[-	·		+	+				 –					-	_				<u> </u>			<u> </u>	1		+	+			
			_ <u> </u>							+	+		1				+					-+-					-			+	1	╂╌┼╴		+		-	
								1	-+-				+				+		\vdash	+		-+								<u> </u>		╏╼┤┈		-			
						_			-	+		+							+			-+-					 			<u> </u>		╂─┼	+		┢┼┼╴		
┝╼╾┨				┝─			┣—	+	-+-	+	+	+	1	\vdash			╉───		+	+	-+	-+					┼──				┨┝──	╉┼┼	+		┠╌┼╴	+	
┝──┦									-+-	+	+						+					-+-					-				┨┝──	╉╶┽	+		╉╌┼╴	+	
┝╌╌┦				-			┨───	+	-+-		-	+							+-			-+-					+				┨ ┝──	╉─┤╴	+		++	-+	
┝─┥				╂──	┨──		┣	+	-+-	+	╆	+		$\left - \right $					+	┢	-	-+-									┨┝──	╋╌┼╴	+		┢┼┼	+	
	TEAM TO			I	<u> </u>								<u> </u>							<u> </u>														<u> </u>	┢	╧	108
Ļ	OPPONE				<u> </u>	9		108			2 124	-	1			2138		1471	8			<u> </u>	59	1867	20	225		40	718		<u> 17</u>	T T		$\frac{5}{1}$	\vdash		199
ا						9	440			7 12	-	· · · · ·		1/		2391	52	856		24			52	1585	24	180		16	356				23 3 25 1			<u></u>	<u> </u>
	Team Totals	Rush	FIRS1 Pass	<u>Pe</u>		Tota	al	_ <u>PEN</u> №		E <u>S</u> Yards	F No	UMB	LES Lost	╪		CORING lefensive X Pt	8	PUNT		FUM No	BLE RET Yards	URN:		Kick Retur Player	na	INDIV	UUUA		FENSI Made		TRA-P rceptions yer		1610	14119	Att	Made	.0
				+			_+-						_	F	Att Ma			<u> </u>				┣—															
		43	71	1	1	12	5	73	1	32	_20	-+	14				1	0		2	8	1															
	OPP	74	33	1 10	6 1	123	ว่	73	16	38	40	1	21		1	1		1 1	1	3	37	2	- 1														

١	685						
	, — –				1994 RE	SULTS	
		OWN	OPP		ATTEND-	, OWN OPP	ATTEND-
	OPPONENT	SCORE	SCORE	SITE	ANCE	OPPONENT SCORE SCORE SITE	ANCE
1	Curry 1210	20	0	<u>A</u>	528	7 UMass-Dartmouth 12 42 A	1583
2	Framingham St	24	0	<u> </u>		8 Maine Maritime O 28 H	329
3	Westfield St	0	23	A	523	9 UMass-Boston 21 14 A	515
4	Bridgewater St	13		<u>H</u>	813	10	
5	Worcester St	0	_47	A	1001	<u>11</u>	
6	Mass Maritime	18	_24	<u> </u>	1038	For site use H for home A for away and N for neutral	

1994 LONG PLAYS

Please list <u>your</u> players with the following minimums rushing and passing -80 yards, interception and kickoff returns -90 yards, punt returns -80 yards, punts -70 yards field goals -45 yards Forward-pass plays should show combined yardage of pass and run, listing passer first, then the receiver

Yards	Own player(s)	Opponent	Type of play	Scored?
80		Mass Marifime	pass	yes
	Jason Dyer to Keffh Coutu	·		

1994 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS

List only those surpassing the minimums shown at left

(Min)	TOTAL OFFENSE	Total	Player	Opponent
80	Plays			
500	Yards			
	RUSHING			
55	Rushes			
300	Net yards			
~~	PASSING			
80	Attempts			
35	Completions	<u> </u>		
500	Yards			
7	Touchdown passes			
	RECEIVING			
15	Catches			
275	Yards			· · · · ·
5	Touchdown receptions			
	RUNBACKS			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5	Interceptions (No)			
200	Punt-return yards			
250	Kickoff-return yards			
	ALL-PURPOSE			
40	Plays			
400	Yards			
		1004 TEAM SING	LE-GAME HIGHS	
(Min)	TOTAL OFFENSE	Total	Opponent	
105	Plays			
750	Yards			
	RUSHING			
90	Rushes			
600	Net yards			
	PASSING			
80	Attempts			
45	Completions			
600	Yards			
7	Touchdown passes			
	MISCELLANEOUS			
35	Total first downs			
25	Penalties			
10	Fumbles		, ·,	·····

CAREER LEADERS

List any players in the following categories who played in 1994 and surpassed any of the minimums indicated in parentheses Statistics should <u>not</u> include postseason games. Under 'Years," list the actual seasons of varsity competition, e.g., 1991-94

TOTAL OFFENSE (7,000 yards)		Yea	ars Ga	mes	Plays	Yards
RUSHING (3,900 yards)	Years	Games	Rushes	Net Y	ards	TD
PASSING (325 completions or 6,800 yards) Years	Games	Att	Comp	Int	Yards	TD
RECEIVING (190 catches or 3,000 yards) Circle position (WR s	E FL TE WB RB)	Years	Games	Catches	Yards	TD
PUNTING (Min 100 punts)		Years	Games	Punts	Yards	Avg
SCORING (Min 275 points)	Years	Games	TDs	PATs	FGs	Pts
INTERCEPTIONS (Min 25 interceptions)		Years	Games	Int	Yards	TD
FIELD GOALS (Min 35 made)	_	Years	Games	Att	Made	Long
					- <u></u>	